## AGENDA FOR TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING OF OCTOBER 11, 2023 AT 5 PM

#### **SUNSHINE LAW STATEMENT:**

Under the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, adequate notice of this meeting was provided by posting notice on the Township bulletin board, the Township website and by emailing notice to the New Jersey Herald and The Express-Times.

## **FLAG SALUTE**

#### **ROLL CALL:**

- Mr. Boynton
- Mr. McPeek
- Mr. Ramos
- Mr. Stock
- Mr. Stracco

## **RESOLUTIONS:**

• 2023-70 Executive Session Resolution

#### **EXECUTIVE SESSION:**

## **RETURN TO REGULAR SESSION:**

#### MINUTES:

• Minutes of September 20, 2023 regular session meeting

## **ORDINANCES:**

Capital ordinance for the purchase of a snowplow – first reading

## **COMMITTEE REPORTS:**

- Mayor Ramos
- Deputy Mayor Stracco
- Committeeman Boynton
- Committeeman McPeek
- Committeeman Stock
- Municipal Clerk Zilberfarb

## **OLD BUSINESS:**

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

- Appointment for sitting secretary for the Environmental Commission and Farmland, Open Space Committee, Donna Zilberfarb
- Zook Construction contract approval

#### **DEPARTMENT REPORTS:**

\*1-16

1. Tax Collector

2. Tax Assessor

3. Chief Finance Officer

4. Dog Licensing Official

5. Animal Control Officer

6. Warren County Health Dept.

7. Municipal Court of Belvidere

8. Construction Code Official

9. Zoning Officer

10. Emergency Mgmt coordinator

11. Land Manager/Rec Ctr Coord

12. DPW

13. Recreation Committee

14. Environmental Commission

15. Farmland/Open Space Committees

16. FTV Fire Company

# OPEN MEETING TO THE PUBLIC – <u>LIMITED TO 20 MINUTES WITH 3 MINUTES PER MEMBER OF</u> <u>THE PUBLIC</u>

#### **CORRESPONDENCE**

- State of New Jersey Board of public utilities Docket No. CE22020109
- State of New Jersey Department of Transportation Pavement preservation project Route 80
- State of New Jersey Department of Transportation Local Freight Impact Fund
- State of New Jersey SADC New Jersey farmland preservation newsletter
- Board of County Commissioners of Warren County Resolution 445-23 reaffirming Warren County as a Lower Delaware National Wild and Scenic River County
- Board of County Commissioners of Warren County Resolution 483-23 opposing HR 3372, which would establish a 10-year pilot program for states to test 91,000 pound trucks
- New Jersey Municipal Environmental risk Management Fund PFAS Litigation: 3M and DuPont settemebnt & potential future action
- Township of Green Public hearing for Farmland Preservation Plan Update
- Blairstown Hose Company July monthly

#### **ADJOURNMENT**